
    AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE SPE300

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LLC 
1133 EAST KEARNEY 
SPRINGFIELD MO  65803-3435 
USA

6T957CODE FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

SPE300-25-D-V012

2025 MAY 01

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended, is not extended. 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
     IN ITEM 10A.

 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office,  appropriation 
 date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

52.212-4
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, X  is required to sign this document and return 1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 
USA 
 Initiator: Stephanie Milstein  
 DSM0075 Tel: (445) 737-0959 Email: Stephanie.Milstein@dla.mil

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 
USA

 15C. DATE SIGNED

Matthew Sacca

2025 JUL 23

16C. DATE SIGNED

X

X

 

 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

See Blk. 16C
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Continuation Sheet

K
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

P00001

  2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.     

(X)

 CHECK ONE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  
       IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

PAGE 1 OF 3

Matthew Sacca





CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
SPE300-25-D-V012 / P00001

 

1.Contract SPE300-25-D-V012 was entered into on May 1, 2025 between the Government and Hiland Dairy. 
 
2.This supplemental agreement modifies the contract to reflect award of administrative catalog SPE300-25-D-VA17 as 
outlined in Attachment 1. 
 
3.All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total amount of contract/order is (x) increased ( ) decreased by $90,000.00 from $225,000.00 to $315,000.00 . 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
SPE300-25-D-V012 / P00001

 

Attachments

List of Attachments

Description File Name
ATTACH_SF30_Signed_by

_Vendor
20250722093947443.pdf

ATTACH_Attachment_1__
_Group_6_Hiland_Award

Attachment 1 - Group 6 
Award.pdf

ATTACH_Attachment_2__
_Schedule_of_Items

Attachment 2 - Schedule of 
Items REDACTED.xlsx

ATTACH_Attachment_3__
_Customer_List

Attachment 3 = Customer 
List.xlsx


	SF30_SPE30025DV012P00001
	SF 30 Signed by Vendor
	SF30_SPE30025DV012P00001









I.   SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 
 


The terms and conditions set forth in solicitation SPE300-25-R-0025 are incorporated into subject contract. 
 
The following documents are incorporated by reference into the subject contract:  your final offer, which is 
being accepted by the Government to form this contract, Solicitation SPE300-25-R-0025 dated March 18, 
2025. 


 
II.   PERFORMANCE PERIOD: 
 


A. Effective Period of the Contract:  
 
July 27, 2025 through May 13, 2028 
 
Ordering commences on July 27, 2025 with first deliveries beginning July 29, 2025 for Troop customers.  


 
B. ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE/GUARANTEED MINIMUM/MAXIMUM 


 
The guaranteed minimum on this contract is $1,000.00. The maximum ceiling on this contract is $90,000.00. 
 
 


Zone 24 – Month 
Estimate (Tier 1) 


3 Year Estimate (Total 
Including both Tiers) 


10% Guaranteed 
Minimum (12 Months) 


Contract Maximum 
(300%) 


Group 6: Barksdale 
Air Force Base, Milk 
& Dairy $20,000.00  $                  30,000.00   $                  1 ,000.00   $                 90,000.00  


 
 


III.   ORDERING CATALOGS 
 


The following are part of Hiland Dairy’s offer and are hereby incorporated as part of subject contract 
 


 
SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES 
 
ITEMS: Milk and dairy itemslisted in Attachment 2 of this document. 


 
CUSTOMERS: DoD Troop Customers in the Barksdale Air Force Base, Louisiana Zone are listed in 
Attachment 3 of this document. 


 
FOB TERMS: FOB Destination for all items. 


 
CATALOG #: DoD Troop customers in Group 6 – Barksdale Air Force Base, Louisiana will order under 
SPE300-25-D-VA17. Hiland Dairy will invoice in accordance with the customer’s orders. 


 
Hiland Dairy will not invoke any additional charges for emergency orders (defined as an order that is placed 
for same day delivery).   
 
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 
 
The following are the designated plant locations for the performance of this contract for all contract line items: 
 
Place of Performance: 







 
 
Hiland-Little Rock  
6901 Interstate 30  
Little Rock, AR 72209 
 
Hiland-Springfield  
1136 E Kearney  
Springfield, MO 65801 
 
Hiland-Ft Smith  
301 N 10th Street  
Fort Smith, AR 65801 
 
Hiland-Fayetteville  
301 East 15th Street  
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
 
Hiland-Norman  
302 S Porter  
Norman, OK 70371 
 





		I.   SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

		SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES






Sheet1

						SPE300-25-R-0025- Schedule of Items 

						Group 6: Barksdale AFB, LA



						Offeror:  Hiland Dairy

						Cage Code: 6T957





		CLINs#		STOCK NUMBER		ITEM DESCRIPTION 		CONTAINER SIZE		EST. USAGE      (36) MONTHS FLUID MILK  		UNIT				SPECIFY PRODUCT CODE		SPECIFY WHOLE SALE PRICE		FLUID MILK PRICE - (Fixed w/ EPA) (base + tier period) 		AUTO CALC  SUB-TOTAL FLUID MILK

						PRODUCT, EXAMPLE (Other Dairy)		5 LB Container				CO				6789		$   4.00

		1		891001E110546		MILK, REDUCED FAT, CHL, 2% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		15,150		CO				9168

		2		891001E110531		MILK, WHOLE, CHL, 1 GAL CO		1 Gal		1,185		CO				1031

		3		891001E110539		MILK, LOW FAT, CHL, 1% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		11,775		CO				9171

		4		891001E110550		MILK, NONFAT, CHL, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		7,875		CO				9173

		5		891001E112184		MILK, CHOC, LOW FAT, CHL, 1% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		14,025		CO				9175





																				Total Aggregate		$0.00



																				T
























Sheet1

		ORDERING_POINT		SHIPTO		CUSTOMER_NAME		CUSTOMER_FACILITY		CUSTOMER_BUILDING		ADDRESS1		ADDRESS2		CUSTOMER_CITY		CUSTOMER_STATE		CUSTOMER_ZIP		COUNTRY		SERVICE		DELIVERY_INSTRUCTIONS

		FT9115		FT9115		PC TROOP & RED RIVER, BARKSDALE AFB		RED RIVER DINING FAC		BLDG 4631		331 CURTISS ROAD				BARKSDALE AFB		LA		711105000		US		AF		POC: SRA GARCIA-GONZALES (318) 456-7227













I.   SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 
 


The terms and conditions set forth in solicitation SPE300-25-R-0025 are incorporated into subject contract. 
 
The following documents are incorporated by reference into the subject contract:  your final offer, which is 
being accepted by the Government to form this contract, Solicitation SPE300-25-R-0025 dated March 18, 
2025. 


 
II.   PERFORMANCE PERIOD: 
 


A. Effective Period of the Contract:  
 
July 27, 2025 through May 13, 2028 
 
Ordering commences on July 27, 2025 with first deliveries beginning July 29, 2025 for Troop customers.  


 
B. ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE/GUARANTEED MINIMUM/MAXIMUM 


 
The guaranteed minimum on this contract is $1,000.00. The maximum ceiling on this contract is $90,000.00. 
 
 


Zone 24 – Month 
Estimate (Tier 1) 


3 Year Estimate (Total 
Including both Tiers) 


10% Guaranteed 
Minimum (12 Months) 


Contract Maximum 
(300%) 


Group 6: Barksdale 
Air Force Base, Milk 
& Dairy $20,000.00  $                  30,000.00   $                  1 ,000.00   $                 90,000.00  


 
 


III.   ORDERING CATALOGS 
 


The following are part of Hiland Dairy’s offer and are hereby incorporated as part of subject contract 
 


 
SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES 
 
ITEMS: Milk and dairy itemslisted in Attachment 2 of this document. 


 
CUSTOMERS: DoD Troop Customers in the Barksdale Air Force Base, Louisiana Zone are listed in 
Attachment 3 of this document. 


 
FOB TERMS: FOB Destination for all items. 


 
CATALOG #: DoD Troop customers in Group 6 – Barksdale Air Force Base, Louisiana will order under 
SPE300-25-D-VA17. Hiland Dairy will invoice in accordance with the customer’s orders. 


 
Hiland Dairy will not invoke any additional charges for emergency orders (defined as an order that is placed 
for same day delivery).   
 
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 
 
The following are the designated plant locations for the performance of this contract for all contract line items: 
 
Place of Performance: 







 
 
Hiland-Little Rock  
6901 Interstate 30  
Little Rock, AR 72209 
 
Hiland-Springfield  
1136 E Kearney  
Springfield, MO 65801 
 
Hiland-Ft Smith  
301 N 10th Street  
Fort Smith, AR 65801 
 
Hiland-Fayetteville  
301 East 15th Street  
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
 
Hiland-Norman  
302 S Porter  
Norman, OK 70371 
 





		I.   SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

		SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES






Sheet1

						SPE300-25-R-0025- Schedule of Items 

						Group 6: Barksdale AFB, LA



						Offeror:  Hiland Dairy

						Cage Code: 6T957





		CLINs#		STOCK NUMBER		ITEM DESCRIPTION 		CONTAINER SIZE		EST. USAGE      (36) MONTHS FLUID MILK  		UNIT				SPECIFY PRODUCT CODE		SPECIFY WHOLE SALE PRICE		FLUID MILK PRICE - (Fixed w/ EPA) (base + tier period) 		AUTO CALC  SUB-TOTAL FLUID MILK

						PRODUCT, EXAMPLE (Other Dairy)		5 LB Container				CO				6789		$   4.00

		1		891001E110546		MILK, REDUCED FAT, CHL, 2% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		15,150		CO				9168

		2		891001E110531		MILK, WHOLE, CHL, 1 GAL CO		1 Gal		1,185		CO				1031

		3		891001E110539		MILK, LOW FAT, CHL, 1% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		11,775		CO				9171

		4		891001E110550		MILK, NONFAT, CHL, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		7,875		CO				9173

		5		891001E112184		MILK, CHOC, LOW FAT, CHL, 1% MILK FAT, 1/2 PT CO		1/2 Pint		14,025		CO				9175





																				Total Aggregate		$0.00



																				T
























Sheet1

		ORDERING_POINT		SHIPTO		CUSTOMER_NAME		CUSTOMER_FACILITY		CUSTOMER_BUILDING		ADDRESS1		ADDRESS2		CUSTOMER_CITY		CUSTOMER_STATE		CUSTOMER_ZIP		COUNTRY		SERVICE		DELIVERY_INSTRUCTIONS

		FT9115		FT9115		PC TROOP & RED RIVER, BARKSDALE AFB		RED RIVER DINING FAC		BLDG 4631		331 CURTISS ROAD				BARKSDALE AFB		LA		711105000		US		AF		POC: SRA GARCIA-GONZALES (318) 456-7227







